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SPA 1 – EPS Antelope Valley 
Coalition Name:  Antelope Valley Marijuana, Alcohol, and Pharmaceutical                

    Prevention Coalition (AVMAPP)  
Meeting day/time:  4th Thursday, 10:00 am – 11:30 am (1/17/19) 
Location:    Tarzana Treatment Centers  

44443 10th St., West, Lancaster, CA 93534 
Contact:  Maribel Briseno, mabriseno@tarzanatc.org; (661) 726-2630 ext. 3124 
 
SPA 2 – EPS San Fernando Valley 
Coalition Name: Communities in Action  
Meeting day/time:  3rd Tuesday, 10:00 am (01/15/19) 
Location:  San Fernando Valley Partnership  

1131 Celis St., Los Angeles, CA 91340 
Contact:  Albert Melena – amelena@sfvp.org; (818) 837-7767 

Rosalyn Son – r.son@sfvp.org; (818) 837-7767 
 
SPA 3 – EPS San Gabriel Valley 
Coalition Name: Rethinking Alcohol and Other Drugs (RAD)  
Meeting day/time:  1st Wednesday, 10:00 am – 12:00 pm (1/9/19)  
Location:  (Rotates among coalition members) 
   Day One (El Monte) The Jeff Seymour Family Center 
   10900 Mulhall St., El Monte, CA. 91731 
Virtually via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83931588474 
Contact:  Christy Zamani – Christy@godayone.org; (626) 229-9750   
   Claudia Hathcock - Claudia@godayone.org 
 
SPA 4 – EPS Metro 
Coalition Name: Coalition to Prevent Alcohol-Related Harms in LA Metro (COPALM)  
Meeting day/time:  2nd Tuesday, 2:00 pm – 3:30 pm (1/8/19) 
Location:  Pico-Union Project  

1153 Valencia St., Los Angeles, CA 90015 
Contact:   Gennesis Jerez – gjerez@kyccla.org; (213) 365-7400 ext. 5143 
   Brian Zaragoza Hurtado-bzaragoza@kcyccla.org  (213)365-7400 ext. 5119 
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SPA 5 – EPS West 
Coalition Name: Westside Impact Coalition  

Westside Impact Project (WIP) – www.westsideimpactproject.org or 
https://www.facebook.com/westsideimpact  

Meeting day/time:  2nd Thursday, at 3:30 pm- 4:30 pm (1/10/19)  
Location:  UCLA Campus in the Wooden Center – Leadership Conference Room 
   Best Parking – UCLA Structure 4 

221 Westwood Plaza, Los Angeles, CA 90077 
Virtually via Google Meets: https://meet.google.com/yrj-ncmy-zsh 
Contact:   Sarah Blanch – sblanch@publicstrategies.org; (310) 215-9924 ext. 133 

Maurina Cintron – mcintron@publicstrategies.org; (310) 215-9924 ext. 134 
                         
SPA 6 – EPS South 
Coalition Name: South Los Angeles Movement (SLAM) Coalition  
Meeting day/time:  3rd Thursday, 10:00 am – 12:00 pm (1/17/19) 
Location: Community Coalition for Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment 

8101 S. Vermont Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90044 
Virtually via Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/95082144575?pwd=bHVBcXYyT2c3SFlhcXozcGlmNE85QT09 

Contact:  Marianna Hernandez – marianna@cocosouthla.org; (323) 430-3219 
 
SPA 7 – EPS East 
Coalition Name: South East Community Alliance (SECA)   
Meeting day/time:  2nd Tuesday, 10:00 am – 12:00 pm (1/8/19)    
Location: California Hispanic Commission on Alcohol and Drugs (CHCADA)  

Latino Family Center  
3316 W Beverly Blvd., Montebello, CA 90640 

Contact: Marlene Marroquin - marlene.marroquin@chcada.org;  
(323) 222-4591 ext.26;  
Angelica Aguayo - angelica.aguayo@chcada.org; (323) 222-4591 Ext. 33 
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SPA 8 – EPS South Bay 
Coalition Name: South Bay Communities Creating Change (SBC 3)  
Meeting day/time:  2nd Friday, 10:00 am – 12:00 pm (1/11/19) (Jan/Feb/Mar) 
Location:  Asian American Drug Abuse Program (AADAP)  

Youth Outpatient Treatment (IYCC) Office 
1360 E. Anaheim St., Long Beach, CA 90813 

      Virtually via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88394318430  
Contact:  Jeanne Shimatsu – jshimatsu@aadapinc.org; (323) 293-6284 
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